
HAJ COMMITTEE OF INDIA
(Statutory body constituted under the Act of Parliament No.35 of 2002)

(Ministry of Minority Affairs, Govt of India)

HAJ - 2022

No. 25

Date: 26.05.2022
CIRCULAR

Subject: Amount payable by selected pilgrims for Haj 1443(H)-2022- reg.

Haj amount payable by the pilgrims for Haj 1443 (H) - 2022 is indicated tentatively as per
embarkation point in the Table below as per cost inputs received so far.

Sr. Total Amount of first and second
Balance AmountEmbarkation Points Amount instalmentNo.

Rs. (-) ( without Qurbani 1Adahi)
1 AHMEDABAD 3,78,100/- 2,01,000/- 1,77,1001-

2 BENGALURU 3,99,050/- 2,01,000/- 1,98,050/-

3 COCHIN 3,84,200/- 2,01,000/- 1,83,200/-

4 DELHI 3,88,800/- 2,01,000/- 1,87,800/-

5 HYDERABAD 3,89,450/- 2,01,000/- 1,88,450/-

6 KOLKATA 4,14,200/- 2,01,000/- 2,13,2001-

7 LUCKNOW 3,90,350/- 2,01,000/- 1,89,350/-

8 MUMBAI 3,76,150/- 2,01,000/- 1,75,150/-

9 GUWAHATI 4,39,500/- 2,01,000/- 2,38,500/-

10 SRINAGAR 4,23,0001- 2,01,000/- 2,22,000/-

The above amount is subjected to 5% variation (increase or decrease). Pilgrims who have paid
as initial amounts of Rs. 2,01 ,OOO/-ininstalments (Rs. 81,000/- + Rs. 1,20,000/-) need to deposit the
balance amount and others have to deposit the total Amount.

Those pilgrims who opted for Qurbani/Adahi have to pay an additional amount of Rs. 16747/-.
The amount can be paid by using appropriate Pay-in-Slip attached with the Haj Guidelines in any
branch of State Bank of India in HCol Collection Account No. 38415930637 OR of Union Bank of
India in HCol Haj Amount Account NO.3187020 10406009 OR online at hajcommittee.gov.in I
hajcommittee.com



-2-

Note:- i) Before paying the Balance Haj Amount Pilgrims must verify the exact amount payable by them
on

Haj Committee of India website hajcommittee.gov.in. 1 hajcommittee.com. Payment challan can
also be generated from the website,

ii) Amount payable for infants if allowed is given in Annexure-I.
iii) Shia Pilgrims embarking from Ahmedabad, Hyderabad, Kolkata and Mumbai landing at Jeddah

Haj Terminal and opting for JOHFA as MEEQAT, are required to pay extra SAR 177.10/- =
Rs.3,666/- per pilgrim.
Shia Pilgrims embarking from Bengaluru, Cochin, Delhi, Guwahati, Lucknow and Srinagar
landing at Madinah Haj Terminal and opting for IOHFA as MEEQAT, are required to pay extra
SAR 155/- = Rs.3,209/- per pilgrim.

iv) Pilgrims opting for Qurbani (Adahi) Coupons of IDB, will have to pay an additional
amount of Rs.16,747/-.

v) The break-up of the total amount in Saudi Arabia is given in Annexure -IIwhich excludes Air
Fare and other Miscellaneous expenditure.

vi) Last date for payment of the Haj Amount is 31.05.2022. No further extension will be granted.
Flights are likely to start from 04.06.2022. Pilgrims will not be allowed to board the flight
if all dues are not paid.

(Mohd. Yako
Chief Execut



ANNEXURE-I
Circular No.2S/2022

TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE PER INFANT

GST + AIRPORT TAXES TOTAL AMOUNT
Sr. No. EMBARKATION POINT 10% AIR FARE

(PSF+ UDF} / AIRPORT PER INFANT - [NR
PER INFANT

CHARGES +MISe. DUES (ROUNDED-OFF- TO
NEAREST FIFTY)

I AHMEDABAD 6,944 5,348 12,292
2 BENGALURU 8,904 6,663 15,567

3 COCHIN 7,515 5,719 13,234
4 DELHI 8,006 5,401 13,407

5 HYDERABAD 8,006 6,073 14,079

6 KOLKATA 10,391 6,943 17,334
7 LUCKNOW 8,120 5,808 13,928
8 MUMBAI 6,650 6,308 12,958
9 GUWAHATI 13,030 5,889 18,919
10 SRINAGAR 11,363 6,041 17,404



Annexure: II - (A)
Circular No.2S1 2022

BREAK UP OF TOTAL HAJ AMOUNT
""'/~ h1

(I) The exchange rate of Accommodation Rentals and Other Compulsory Dues has been f~ 1 Saudi Riyal = Rs.20.70
(II) Cash amount in Saudi Riyals to be paid to the Pilgrims before departure @ Rs. 20.60 per Saudi Riyal.
(III) The total amount consists of two parts viz. Part-A & Part-B, as given below:

I I PART-A: BASIC CHARGES

ACCOMMO- ACCOMMO- ACCOMMO- OTHERS TOTAL CASH TOTAL
TOTALSR. DATION DATION DATION COMPULSORY AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT MISe. AMOUNTNO. CATEGORY MAKKAH MADINAH DUES [(3) + (4) + (5)] IN SAUDI (7) x DUES [(6)+ (8)+ (9)1x Rs.20.70) RIYALS Rs.20.60)

(I) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
(SR) (SR) (SR) (INR) (SR) (INR) (INR) (INR)

I RAS: BOTH (MAKKAH & MADINAH)

I AZIZIYA 2500 750 8934.35 2,52,216.05 2100 43260 1,000 296476.05

** Includes transportation charges from Aziziya to Haram Sharief.
RAS: Refers to Pilgrims for whom accommodation is arranged by RCoI.

The total Raj Amount is arrived at by summing up Part-II (A) & Part-II (B), rounded off to nearest fifty rupees.
Pilgrims opting for Qurbani (Adahi) Coupons of IDB, will have to pay an additional amount of Rs.16,747/-.



Annexure: II - (B)
Circular No. 25/2022

PART-B: AIR FARE + AIRPORT TAXES/CHARGES
Sr.

Embarkation Point Airfare Rs. Airport Taxes/
Total Rs.No.

Char_g_esRs.1 AHMEDABAD 69,437/- 5,348/- 74,785/-
2 BENGALURU 89,042/- 6,663/- 95,705/-
3 COCHIN 75,155/- 5,719/- 80,874/-
4 DELHI 80,056/- 5,401/- 85,457/-
5 HYDERABAD 80,056/- 6,0731- 86,129/-
6 KOLKATA 1,03,910/- 6,943/- 1,10,853/-
7 LUCKNOW 81,2001- 5,808/- 87,008/-
8 MUMBAI 66,4961- 6,308/- 72,804/-
9 GUWAHATI 1,30,296/- 5,889/- 1,36,185/-
10 SRINAGAR 1,13,631/- 6,041/- 1,19,672/-

Note: Airfare is calculated @ Rs. 77.80 per USD. Any difference amount arising out of fluctuation
of exchange rate will be refunded/recovered from the Pilgrims ..


